

1 Delete the Steinmetz second reading amendment (HB0047S12301/AE)
2 entirely and further amend as follows:
3
4 Page 1-line 1 Delete "authorizing an".
5
6 Page 1-lines 2 through 6 Delete entirely.
7
8 Page 1-line 7 Delete line through "taxes;" and insert
9 "increasing the number of electors required to
10 request an election on specified local sales
11 and use taxes and removing the ability of
12 local entities to request an election on the
13 taxes;".
14
15 Page 1-line 10 After "provisions;" insert "repealing a
16 provision authorizing a tax to be continued by
17 resolution;".
18
19 Page 1-line 15 Delete "(F)(intro),".
20
21 Page 2-line 3 Delete "(F)(intro),".
22
23 Page 2-line 21 Strike "five percent (5%)" and insert "two-
24 thirds (2/3)".
25
26 Page 2-line 22 After "county" insert "." and strike balance
27 of line.
28
29 Page 2-line 23 Strike entirely.
30
31 Page 3-line 1 Delete all new language and strike all
32 existing language.
33
34 Page 3-line 2 Strike entirely.
35
36 Page 3-line 3 Strike line through "by electors,".
37
38 Page 4-lines 11 through 19 Delete all new language and reinsert
39 all stricken language.
40
41 Page 4-lines 22 and 23 Delete entirely.
42
43 Page 5-lines 1 through 16 Delete entirely.
44

1 Page 6-line 3 Strike "five percent (5%)" and insert "two-
2 thirds (2/3)".
3
4 Page 6-line 4 After "county" insert "." and strike balance
5 of line.
6
7 Page 6-line 5 Strike entirely.
8
9 Page 6-line 6 Delete all new language and strike all
10 existing language.
11
12 Page 6-line 7 Strike entirely.
13
14 Page 6-line 8 Strike line through "by electors,".
15
16 Page 7-line 13 Strike "five percent (5%)" and insert "two-
17 thirds (2/3)".
18
19 Page 7-line 14 After "county" insert "." and strike balance
20 of line.
21
22 Page 7-line 15 Strike entirely.
23
24 Page 7-line 16 Delete all new language and strike all
25 existing language.
26
27 Page 7-line 17 Strike entirely.
28
29 Page 7-line 18 Strike line through "by electors,".
30
31 Page 8-lines 17 through 23 Delete all new language and reinsert
32 all stricken language.
33
34 Page 9-line 1 Delete entirely.
35
36 Page 9-line 2 Delete line through "years".
37
38 Page 10-line 12 Delete "general purposes or for".
39
40 Page 10-line 14 After "separate" insert "specific".
41
42 Page 14-line 12 After "paragraph," delete balance of line.
43
44 Page 14-line 13 Delete line through "amount".
45
46 Page 16-line 2 Delete "for general revenue or".
47

1 Page 17-line 11 Strike "five percent (5%)" and insert "two-
2 thirds (2/3)".
3
4 Page 17-line 12 After "county" insert "." and strike balance
5 of line.
6
7 Page 17-line 13 Strike entirely.
8
9 Page 17-line 14 Delete all new language and strike all
10 existing language.
11
12 Page 17-line 15 Strike entirely.
13
14 Page 17-line 16 Strike line through "by electors,".
15
16 Page 19-lines 1 through 9 Delete all new language and reinsert
17 all stricken language.
18
19 Page 19-lines 12 through 23 Delete entirely.
20
21 Page 20-lines 1 through 6 Delete entirely.
22
23 Page 21-line 9 Strike "five percent (5%)" and insert "two-
24 thirds (2/3)".
25
26 Page 21-line 10 After "county" insert "." and strike balance
27 of line.
28
29 Page 21-line 11 Strike entirely.
30
31 Page 21-line 12 Delete all new language and strike all
32 existing language.
33
34 Page 21-line 13 Strike entirely.
35
36 Page 21-line 14 Strike line through "by electors,".
37
38 Page 22-lines 13 through 21 Delete all new language and reinsert
39 all stricken language.
40
41 Page 24-line 7 Delete "general purposes or for".
42
43 Page 24-line 9 After "separate" insert "specific".
44
45 Page 28-line 9 After "paragraph," delete balance of line.
46
47 Page 28-line 10 Delete line through "amount".

1
2 Page 29-line 21 Delete "for general revenue".
3
4 Page 29-line 22 Delete "or".
5
6 Page 30-after line 16 Insert:
7
8 "Section 2. W.S. 39-15-203(a)(i)(F) and 39-16-203(a)(i)(F)
9 are repealed."
10
11 Page 30-line 18 Delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3."
12 JAMES